. . . } N - — _ . _ . . . __ . . o - \
X S i e

DATE 04/06/95 .

958001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0348A(continuation)
$.4 Q.7a The Free Trade Deal between Canada and the United States has been in effect for over four years.

In your opinion, what kind of effect, if any, has the Free Trade Deal had in your area? Has it had...

BASE: Support Concept

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent
Work- Not Work- Not  Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male female ing Working ing Working Time Time loyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 932 486 446 300 186 212 234 392 120 71 337 334 262 52 517 110 76 153
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 831 423 408 254 168 189 220 336 107 63 315 266 211 40 495 116 64 147
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A very

positive effect 56 39 17 21 18 3 14 17 7 1 30 15 11 3 33 7 1 14
6.7 9.2 4.2 8.2 10.7 1.7 6.3 5.1 6.4 2.3 9.7 5.8 S.4 7.9 6.7 5.7 1.6 9.3

A somewhat
positive effect 211 112 99 68 45 59 40 14 35 14 70 64 54 7 132 26 25 38
25.4 26.6 24.2 26.6 26.5 31.3 18.0 27.2 33.0 21.8 22.3 24.0 25.6 18.3 26.7 22.1 38.8 25.7
No real effect 359 182 177 110 72 82 96 152 39 29 131 117 88 20 208 47 22 70
43.2 43.0 43.4 431 42.8 43.3 43.5 45.4 363 46.6 41.4 43.8 41.9 495 42.0 40.1 33,9 47.3

A somewhat
negative effect 160’ 65 95 40 24 37 58 59 19 13 69 54 45 6 97 31 13 18
19.2 15.3 23.3 15.8 4.4 19.8 26.4 17.6 17.3 20.3 21.9 20.2 21.3 14.3 19.6 26.4 19.8 12.3

A very

negative effect 44 25 18 16 9 6 12 16 7 6 14 15 11 4 25 6 4 8
5.2 6.0 4.5 6.3 5.6 3.3 5.5 4.7 6.1 9.0 4.5 5.5 5.1 10.0 5.1 5.6 5.8 5.5
D.N.S. 2 - 2 - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 2 2 - - - - -

.2 - 4 - . .6 3 - 1.0 - .2 .6 .8 - - - - -



